Subconsultant is providing vendor-type services or contract labor and does not 
have a current, MDT-accepted indirect cost rate or cognizant audit. 

(b) An unaudited indirect cost rate is acceptable when the Total Compensation is less 
than or equal to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and a Risk 
Assessment determines an unaudited indirect cost rate is acceptable. 

(c) An audited indirect cost rate is required when The Total Compensation is more 
than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); or a Risk Assessment 
determines that an audited indirect cost rate is required. 

(d) In unique cases, Negotiated or Provisional Indirect Cost Rates may be used, as 
described in MDT’s Consultant Services Manual, if all parties agree. 

(e) Due date.